© 2019 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.21 © 2019 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.21
-  48  - -  49  -
Residential Hybrid Three Phase Inverter
150~600V wide battery voltage range
Supports parallel connection with full
communication between inverters
Provides 100% unbalance loads in backup mode
FLEXIBLE APPLICATION

DC fuse (battery)
Overvoltage Protection
Type designation
Max. PV input power
Max. PV input voltage
Startup voltage
Nominal input voltage
MPP voltage range
MPP voltage range for nominal power
No. of MPPTs
Max. number of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. current for input connector
Short-circuit current of PV input
SH5.0RT SH6.0RT SH8.0RT SH10RT
PV Input
AC Input and Output
System Data
Battery Data
Mechanical Data
Backup Data
Protection
10600 W
1100 V
250
600 V
200V-1000 V
330 V-850 V
2
1 / 1
25A (12.5 A / 12.5 A)
16 A
32A (16 A / 16 A)
8000 W
1100 V
250
600 V
200V-1000 V
250 V-850 V
1 / 1
25 A (12.5 A / 12.5 A)
32 A (16 A / 16 A)
13300 W
1100 V
250
600 V
200 V-1000 V
280 V-850 V
1 / 2
37.5 A (12.5 A / 25 A)
48 A (16 A / 32 A)
6600 W
1100 V
180
600 V
150 V-1000 V
210 V-850 V
1 / 1
25 A (12.5 A / 12.5 A)
32 A (16 A / 16 A)
5000 VA
7.3 A
8.5 A
98.0% / 97.2%
5000 W / 5000 VA
6000 W / 6000 VA,
5 min
10000 W / 10000 VA, 10 s
6000 W / 6000 VA
7200 W / 7200 VA,
5 min
10000 W / 10000 VA, 10 s
10000 W / 10000 VA